Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 1a 03/05/21
Chip Ferrite Bead
High Current AEC-Q200 Type SIM06-M32 series
FEATURE
• Operating temperature: -55ºC ~ +150ºC (Including self-temperature rise)
• Monolithic inorganic material construction.
• Closed magnetic circuit avoids crosstalk.
• Excellent solderability and heat resistance
• High reliability
• Low DC resistance electrode structure
• AEC-Q200 Compliant
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
SIM 06 601 Y 2A0 M32
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
No item Code Description
(1) Product Code SIM Signal Chip Inductor, Multi-Layer Chip Ferrite Bead Type
(2) Dimension 06 06: 1206, 3.2x1.6mm See Dimension Table
(3) Impendence 601 601: 600Ω First two: Significant, Third: Multiplier
(4) Tolerance Y Y: ±25% -25% ~ +25%
(5) Rated Current 2A0 2A0: 2.0A Max Current, ‘A’ denotes decimal point
(6) Series Code M32 Chip Ferrite Bead, High Current AEC-Q200 Internal Control Code
DIMENSIONS
Size Code A (mm) B (mm) C (mm)  D (mm) E (mm) F (mm) G (mm)
SIM02 (0402) 1.00±0.10 0.50±0.10 0.50±0.10 0.25±0.10 0.50 0.40 0.60
SIM03 (0603) 1.60±0.15 0.80±0.15 0.80±0.15 0.30±0.20 0.80 0.85 0.95
SIM05 (0805) 2.00±0.20 1.25±0.20 0.85±0.20 0.50±0.30 1.05 1.00 1.45
SIM06 (1206) 3.20±0.20 1.60±0.20 1.10±0.20 0.50±0.30 1.05 2.20 1.80
SIM86 (1806) 4.50±0.20 1.60±0.20 1.60±0.20 0.50±0.30 1.05 3.30 1.80
SIM82 (1812) 4.50±0.20  3.20±0.20  1.50±0.20 0.50±0.30 1.05 3.30 3.40
Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 1a 03/05/21
Chip Ferrite Bead
High Current AEC-Q200 Type SIM06-M32 series
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Size Part Number Impedance
(Ω)
Tolerance
(%)
Test Frequency
(MHz)
DCR
(Ω) Max
Rated Current
(mA)
1206
SIM06300Y3A0M32 30  ±25 100 0.04 3000
SIM06500Y3A0M32 50 ±25 100 0.04 3000
SIM06800Y3A0M32 80 ±25 100 0.04 3000
SIM06121Y2A0M32 120 ±25 100 0.10 2000
SIM06301Y1A0M32 300 ±25 100 0.20 1000
SIM06501Y3A0M32 500 ±25 100 0.04 3000
SIM06601Y2A0M32 600 ±25 100 0.10 2000
CHARICTERISTIC CURVES
         SIM06300Y3A0M32              SIM06500Y3A0M32
Im
pe